	[image: ]
	



	
	
	BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER
	
	

	
	
	
	
	RESOLUTION
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	COUNCILPERSON
	YES
	NO
	ABSTAIN
	ABSENT
	
	DATE:
	March 21, 2016

	HENWOOD
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	RESOLUTION NO.
	[bookmark: _GoBack]2016-064
	 

	LAWLOR
	
	 
	 
	
	
	INTRODUCED BY:
	

	MONTE
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	 

	VIDAL
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	SECOND BY:
	

	FISCHETTI
	
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	 
	

	BARTOLOMEO
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	
	
	

	MAYOR
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Resolution Authorizing Purchase of New Fire Boat
WHEREAS, the Borough of Edgewater has been awarded a United States Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, Port Security Grant in the amount of $139,752.00 of which $104,813.00 is the grant portion and $34,939.00 or 25% is the municipal portion and,

WHEREAS, the Borough of Edgewater participates in the General Services Administration, Federal Supply and Services Schedule for purchasing purposes eliminating the need for public bidding under New Jersey Local Public Contracts Law NJSA 40A:11 and,

WHEREAS, Brunswick Commercial & Government Products, Inc. 420 Megan Z Avenue, Edgewater, Florida 32132 is the approved GSA vendor listed as Small Craft and Marine Equipment, Model # 190GDA, FSC Group 19, Part 1, FSC Classes 1940 and 2010, Contract # GS-07F-0011J Modification PO-0030, Duns # 015602878, Tax ID # 36-4432261 and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Edgewater Fire Department has specified the above referenced vessel on the attached quotation #4686 dated December 31, 2015 with a base price of $19,797.00, accessories $48,620.00, and $3,300.00 for freight and delivery for a total purchase price of $71,717.00 of which $17,929.00 is the municipal portion.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Edgewater Mayor and Council do hereby authorize the borough and it’s Qualified Purchasing Agent to purchase the above referenced boat with funding provided by the United States Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, Port Security Grant Program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the chief financial officer has certified funds available in Bond Ordinance 1526-2015 and as a budget item within the 2016 Municipal Budget.

_____________________________
Sercan Zoklu – Chief Financial Officer


I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Mayor and Council on March 21, 2016
								____________________________ 
								Annamarie O’Connor, RMC,	
								Borough Clerk


1

image1.png




